FORM NO. 3323-167

MODEL NO.: 30717

PARTS
CATALOG

DEBRIS BLOWER ADAPTER KIT
- FOR TRACTOR QUICK ATTACH

IMPORTANT!

ALIGH DRIVE SKAFT YOKES 0 R PT0 DAMAGE COULD RESULT

Ref. Part No. Description Qty Ref. Part No. Description Qty
1 3272-22 Pin - Cotter, 3/16" x 1 1/4" YZ 2 14 | 54-9180 Cross - Yoke 1
2 67-004-0401 | Upper Support Hinge Rod 1 15 | 99-6533 Shaft - PTO, 19" 1
3 | 99-6530 Lift Bracket 1 16 | 67-004-1011 | Guard, PTO Shaft 1
4 | 99-8441 Pin, 1/2" OD x 4" YZ c/w Retaining Pin 1 17 | 58-6520 Decal - Grease 1
5 99-6531 Lift Arm Bracket 1 18 | 99-6540 Decal - Caution Rotating Member 1
6 | 86-5350 Bumper - Rubber 1 19 | 99-6534 Stand - 11" 1
7 | 3253-3 Washer - Lock, 1/4" YZ 2 20 | 98-5848 Pin - Latch, 5/16" x 2 1/2" sq. YZ 1
8 |321-4 Screw - HH, 1/4" UNC x 3/4"YZ 2 21 | 32128-37 Nut - Flange, 7/16" UNC" YZ 2
9 99-6532 Implement Bracket - Left 1 22 | 283-71 Pin - Lynch, 7/16" x 1 5/8" "YZ 4
10 | 700687 Nut - Lock, 1/2" UNC YZ 2 23 ] 99-6535 Implement Bracket - Right 1
11 | 323-12 Screw - HH, 3/8" UNC x 2 1/2" YZ 1 24 | 324-5 Screw - HH, 7/16" UNC x 1 1/4" YZ 2
12 | 108881 Nut - Lock, 3/8" UNC YZ 1 25 | 99-6522 Decal - Align PTO Shaft 1
13 | 99-6569 Yoke - Clamping, 1 1/4" 1 26 | 99-6545 Step Key, 1/4" / 5/16" x 2" Long 1

©The TORO Company - 1999

All Rights Reserved




Part No.

108881
700687
283-71
32128-37
321-4
323-12
324-5
3253-3
3272-22
54-9180
58-6520
67-004-0401
67-004-1011
86-5350
98-5848
99-6522
99-6530
99-6531
99-6532
99-6533
99-6534
99-6535
99-6540
99-6545
99-6569
99-8441

TORO PART NUMBER INDEX

Description

Nut - Lock, 3/8" UNC YZ

Nut - Lock, 1/2" UNC YZ

Pin - Lynch, 7/16" x 1-5/8" YZ

Nut - Flange, 7/16" UNC YZ
Screw - HH, 1/4" UNC x 3/4" YZ
Screw - HH, 3/8" UNC x 2 1/2" YZ
Screw - HH, 7/16" UNC x 1-1/4" YZ
Washer - Lock, 1/4" YZ

Pin - Cotter, 3/16 x 1-1/4" YZ
Cross - Yoke

Decal - Grease

Upper Support Hinge Rod

Guard - PTO Shaft

Bumper - Rubber

Pin - Latch, 5/16" x 2 1/2" SQ. YZ
Decal, Align PTO Shaft...

Lift Bracket

Lift Arm Bracket

Implement Bracket - Left

Shaft - PTO, 19"

Stand - 11"

Implement Bracket - Right

Decal - Caution Rotating Member
Step Key - 1/4" / 5/16" x 2" Long
Yoke - Clamping, 1-1/4"

Pin, 1/2" OD x 4" Long YZ c/w retaining pin

R L U U\ UL UL U L UL U DU G5 OO QU U L O UL (U UL U (L (UL I U

Page Part

No. No.

12
10
22
21

11
24

14
17

16

20
25

15
19
23
18
26
13

Qty.

U L I (U SIS UL (UL U (L (UL U (UL UL UL (U Ui G O O I LS T G IR G\ S I -\ RN



